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Dakota Nursing Program

Bismarck State College * Dakota College at Bottineau * Lake Region State College « Williston State College

DNP PN Program Outcomes and Success Measures

Program Outcome 1: NCLEX-PN First Time Pass Rate will be at or above 80%

Year

National
PN Pass Rate

North Dakota
State
PN Pass Rate

PN Pass Rate

DNP

Consortium 15

PN Pass Rate

DCB
PN Pass Rate

LRSC
PN Pass Rate

WSC
PN Pass Rate

2020-2021

80.57%

93.58%

95.45% 94.29%

96.3%

97.14%

92.31%

2021-2022

80.05%

94.29%

99.13% 100%

96%

100%

100%

2022-2023

81.49%

92.09%

97.75% 96%

100%

95.24%

100%

Program Outcome 2: Program completion rate will be at or above 70% of students who graduate from the

program within 100% of program length (three semesters)

Year

Bismarck State College
(BSC)

Dakota College at
Bottineau
(DCB)

Lake Region State
College
(LRSC)

Williston State College
(WSC)

Completion Rates

Completion Rates

Completion Rates

Completion Rates

2020-2021

79%

71%

59%

83%

2021-2022

80%

84%

49%

81%

2022-2023

85%

85%

66%

82%

Program Outcome 3: Job Placement Rate — A minimum of 80% of new graduates who seek employment in

nursing as an LPN will obtain positions within one year of graduation from the exit point of the program.

Year

Bismarck State College
(BSC)

Dakota College at
Bottineau
(DCB)

Lake Region State
College
(LRSC)

Williston State College
(WSC)

Job Placement Rates

Job Placement Rates

Job Placement Rates

Job Placement Rates

2019-2020

100%

100%

97%

88%

2020-2021

100%

93%

100%

96%

2021-2022

100%

90%

100%

91%
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