

Bismarck State College • Dakota College at Bottineau • Lake Region State College • Williston State College

DNP PN Program Outcomes and Success Measures

Program Outcome 1: NCLEX-PN First Time Pass Rate will be at or above 80%

Year	National PN Pass Rate	North Dakota State PN Pass Rate	DNP Consortium PN Pass Rate	BSC PN Pass Rate	DCB PN Pass Rate	LRSC PN Pass Rate	WSC PN Pass Rate
2020-2021	80.57%	93.58%	95.45%	94.29%	96.3%	97.14%	92.31%
2021-2022	80.05%	94.29%	99.13%	100%	96%	100%	100%
2022-2023	81.49%	92.09%	97.75%	96%	100%	95.24%	100%

<u>Program Outcome 2</u>: Program completion rate will be at or above 70% of students who graduate from the program within 100% of program length (three semesters)

Year	Bismarck State College (BSC)	Dakota College at Bottineau (DCB)	Lake Region State College (LRSC)	Williston State College (WSC)	
	Completion Rates	Completion Rates	Completion Rates	Completion Rates	
2020-2021	79%	71%	59%	83%	
2021-2022	80%	84%	49%	81%	
2022-2023	85%	85%	66%	82%	

<u>Program Outcome 3</u>: Job Placement Rate – A minimum of 80% of new graduates who seek employment in nursing as an LPN will obtain positions within one year of graduation from the exit point of the program.

Year	Bismarck State College (BSC)	Dakota College at Bottineau (DCB)	Lake Region State College (LRSC)	Williston State College (WSC)	
	Job Placement Rates	Job Placement Rates	Job Placement Rates	Job Placement Rates	
2019-2020	100%	100%	97%	88%	
2020-2021	100%	93%	100%	96%	
2021-2022	100%	90%	100%	91%	

Updated: 9/2023